CITY OF BERKLEY PUBLIC NOTICE REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING Monday, December 4, 2023 7:00 P.M. – City Hall 248-658-3300

CALL 40th COUNCIL TO ORDER APPROVAL OF AGENDA MAYOR-LED MOMENT OF REFLECTION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE PUBLIC COMMENT ORDER OF BUSINESS

Consent Agenda

- 1. <u>APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES</u>: Matter of approving the minutes of the 39th Regular City Council meeting on Monday, November 20, 2023 and the 40th Regular City Council meeting on Monday, November 20, 2023.
- 2. ORDINANCE NO. O-12-23: Matter of considering the Second Reading and Adoption of an ordinance of the City Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan to amend Chapter 66, Article II, Library Board of the City of Berkley Code of Ordinances.
- 3. ORDINANCE NO. O-13-23: Matter of considering the Second Reading and Adoption of an ordinance of the City Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan to amend Article VII, Construction/Demolition Site Standards, Sections 106-303 and 106-304 of Chapter 106 Streets, Sidewalks and other Public Places, to Modify the Standards for Construction/Demolition Sites and to Prescribe a Penalty for Violations.
- 4. ORDINANCE NO. O-14-23: Matter of considering the Second Reading and Adoption of an ordinance of the City Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan to add new Article VIII, Parklets, to Chapter 106, Streets, Sidewalks and Other Public Places, of the Berkley City Code to Allow greater variety of outdoor service options to Berkley food service establishments of the Berkley City Code by authorizing and regulating conversion and use of underutilized on-street parking spaces.
- 5. ORDINANCE NO. O-15-23: Matter of considering the Second Reading and Adoption of an ordinance of City Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan to add new Article XVIII, Retail Pet Store, to Chapter 30, Businesses, of the Berkley City Code to Require an existing Retail Pet Store to Obtain an Annual License From the City; to Prescribe License Requirements and Conditions; and to Repeal Article XVII, Retail Dog and Cat Sales Temporary Moratorium, of Chapter 30 of the Berkley City Code.

Regular Agenda

- 1. RECOGNITIONS/PRESENTATIONS: Matter of any recognitions or presentations from the Consent Agenda.
- 2. **PRESENTATION**: Matter of receiving a presentation by artist Daniel Cascardo regarding artwork he created with resident input during the Street Art Festival this past summer. The artwork will be displayed in City Hall.
- 3. **ORDINANCE NO. O-16-23:** Matter of considering the First Reading of an ordinance of the City Council of the City of Berkley, Michigan to amend Section 126-7, Installation and Section 126-74, Supervision of Connection in Chapter 126, Utilities of the City of Berkley Code of Ordinances to update the policies and inspection procedures for sewer connections.

COMMUNICATIONS

ADJOURN

Note: The City of Berkley will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon four working days' notice to the City. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City by writing or calling: Victoria Mitchell, ADA Contact, Berkley City Hall, 3338 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, MI 48072 (1-248-658-3310).

Note: Official minutes of City Council Meetings and supporting documents for Council packets are available for public review in the City Clerk's Office during normal working hours. Anyone wishing to submit correspondence for the meeting may send an email to clerk@berkleymich.net or call 248-658-3310 by 5 p.m. on the day of the meeting.